of proposed changes to the bylaws, as recommended by the Bylaws Committee, shall be forwarded to each camp 
secretary no later than ninety (90) days prior to the Department encampment. 

2. Proposed amendments may be submitted to the Bylaws Committee, through the Department Secretary, no 
later than one hundred and five (105) days prior to the Department encampment.  All proposed amendments must be 
submitted by the Camp Commander, attested by the Camp Secretary, after having been voted on at a previous meeting 
of the proposing Camp. 

3. A proposed amendment not previously submitted, as above, may be introduced at the Department Encamp-

[...]

of proposed changes to the bylaws, as recommended by the Bylaws Committee, shall be forwarded to each camp 
secretary no later than ninety (90) days prior to the Department encampment. 

2. Proposed amendments may be submitted to the Bylaws Committee, through the Department Secretary, no 
later than one hundred and five (105) days prior to the Department encampment.  All proposed amendments must be 
submitted by the Camp Commander, attested by the Camp Secretary, after having been voted on at a previous meeting 
of the proposing Camp. 

3. A proposed amendment not previously submitted, as above, may be introduced at the Department Encamp-